FORM PTD-1594 (Hev. 6-93) REC OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	VIII
Tab settings ⊃ ⊃ ⊃ ▼	11 14 HUN 17 1998 11 114
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pi	ached decipal documents or convitaging
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LULU BRAVO, INC.	Name: DAFFY'S, INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 2701 Route 3 East  City: North Bergen State: NJ ZIP07047  COUNTRY: U.S.A.  Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association      General Partnership
S. Nature of conveyance.  S. Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: April 15, 1998	☐ Limited Partnership  ☐ Korporation-State New Jersey ☐ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6.17.98	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 전 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: ROY H. WEPNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,  KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West  City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: C7090	8. Deposit account number:  12-1095  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/24/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000200 121095 1710150 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
D1 FC:481 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ROY H. WEPNER  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document:	

## LULU BRAVO

512 SEVENTH AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10018 Ph. 212 302 -0610 Fax 212 382-2562

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS LULU BRAVO INC. a New York corporation, having a place of business at 512 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10018, has adopted, used and is still using the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registered Mark Registration No. August 25, 1992 Lulu Bravo and Design 1,710,150

WHEREAS, DAFFY'S INC, a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 2701 Route 3 East, North Bergen, New Jersey 07047, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of and exchange for the sum of Five hundred Dollars (\$ 500) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LULU BRAVO INC. hereby assigns unto DAFFY INC. all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration, together will the goodwill of business symbolized by said mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

By Jing O 1011 20 SERGIO 1088A

Title Mondant Date Mills 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1745 FRAME: 0247

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ICSSA, INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

The undersigned, being the president and secretary of IOSSA, INC., do hereby certify and set forth:

- (1) The name of the corporation is IOSSA, INC.
- (2) The certificate of incorporation of IOSSA. INC. was filed by the Department of State on the 19th day of December, 1979.
- (3) Paragraph (1) of the certificate of incorporation of IOSSA, INC., which sets forth the name of the corporation, is hereby amended to read:
  - (1) The name of the corporation is LULU BRAVO. INC.
- (4) This amendment to the certificate of incorporation of IOSSA, INC. was authorized by vote of the board, followed by vote of the holders of a majority of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and subscribed this certificate and do affirm the foregoing as true under the penalties of perjury this 4th day of January, 1993.

Sergio Iossa, President

Maya Iossa. Secretary